Foaman, N, Dax. Mav 3, 1955,

. THE Boazo ofF CounTy COMMISSINNERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN=
MENT WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD AS READ,

Commiss1ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ALLOW THE APPLICATION OF Mrs. WiLLis BLaDow FoRr
LICENSE TO SELL BEER ON LOT 1, Btnck 1, Mrs, NeTTiE RiLEY's ADDITIAN, VILLAGE of GENESED FOR THE PERIOD END-
ine Dec. 31sT, 1955.

Covmigs 1cNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Comm18S1ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOASD ALLOW THE APPLICATINN OF RALPH KIEFE® FOR LICENSE TO
SELL BEER ON LOTS 2, 3, 4 i~ Sec, 36, TownsHie 130, Range 54, L. T. L,, For THE PERIOD ENDING Dec. 3137,
1955.

CommigsinNER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

. Commiss1oNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE CRAIRMAN OF THE BoArD AND THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE AUTHORIZED
AND DIRECTED TO SIGN QUIT CLAIM DEED CONVEYING T0 THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ALL OF THAT CERTAIN RIGHT=0F=-
WAY ACRNSS THE SE% ofF Sec. 26, Twe, 130 N., RNng. 54 W., L. T. L., WHICH WAS CONVEYED To SARGENT CoUNTY BY
Cart H. WiLLPRECHT N A DEED DATED OcvoBeER 2, 1928, AND RECORDED 1N Boaok 77, PAGE 198, PROVIDED THERE IS RE=-
S8ERVED BY THE COUNTY AN EASEMENT FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MA INTENANMCE OF A ROAD WITHIN THE ABOVE DESCRIBED RIGHT
OF=WAY,

CoMM186810ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTHON AND SAME CARRIED, ALL COMMISS8IONERS VOTING AYE ON ROLL
CALL.

Comm1ISS810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD APPROVE THE REPORT OF SHERIFF MiLTON FAY OF DE-
LINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF ApriL IN THE sum ofF $133.16.
ComMMISE1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CoMMISSI1ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE SURETY BOND OF THE GLOBE-GAZETTE PRINTING COMPANY, GIVEN
IN CONNECTION WITH SAID COMPANY'S8 CONTRACT WITH THE COUNTY TO FURNISH BOOKS AND SUPPLIES FOR THE ENSUING
YEAR, IN THE sum oF $1,00.00, wiTH THE NaTionaL SURETY CORPORATION AS SURETY, BE APPROVED AS TO SUFFICIENCY,
SAME HAVING BEEN APPROVED 8Y THE STATE'S ATTORNEY AS TO FORM.

Commisg 10NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE CounTY AUDITOR REPORTED THAT THE OFFICIAL OATH OF OFFICE HAD BEEN ADMINISTERED To Rusy
M. NunpAHL As CounTy TREASURER FOR THE ENSUING TWO YEARS AND THAT HER BOND IN THE suM oF $50,000.00 wiTH THE

STATE BONDING FUND AS SURETY HAD BEEN DULY FILED AS REQUIRED B8Y LAW,

THE FOLLOWING BILLE WERE AUDITED AND ON MOT ION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BoOARD:

war, Mo,

4170 OLiver W. ANDERSON SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS Tax $3.83 $292.62
4171 WiLe=ep ScHuTT, 1 SeamaN TiLLER 225.00)
4172 D. D. MARQUETTE, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, ApriL 13 To 30, LESS TAX .90 76.35
4173 JoHn WiLson, SERVICES A8 PATROLMAN LESS Tax 13,81 250.77
4174 County TREASURER, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN, APPLIED oN JOHN WiLSON'S TAXES 9.42
4175 Cass County ELectric Co-Qp., InC., LIGHT FOR STIRUM SHED 5.00
4176 Don's Texaco, STirum, GAB 10.76
4177 Farco Tank Co., : : CULVERTS 294,63
4178 Farmers Co-0Op. Grain Co., GAS, OIL & SUPPLIES 23.05
4179 Mrs, Veva GLASER, GARAGE RENTAL 15.00
L180 Hokana Semvice, GAS, O1L AND SUPPLIES 38.20
4181  Lowen M, JoHnson, LABOR - LESs TAax 1.78 111.97
4182 County Treasumer, LABOR APPLIED ON Loren M, Jomnson's Taxes 5.25
4183 Orrver TairL Power Co., LIGHT FOR GENESEOD SHED 1.50
L4184 Stanparp 01L Company, DIESEL FUEL 64.33
4185 THompson YAarDS, SUPPLIES . . 7.67
L186 Witr's Service STATioN, BATTERY EXCHANGED, GAS, ETC. 25.09
187 Freo's Sueer Seavice, GAS AND OIL 18.68
41838 W. J. Frissv, ’ OPERAT ING CAT & SCRAPER LEss Tax 29.60 211.18
4189 Forman IMPLEMENT, TRAILER AND TIRES 198.00
4190 XasT STanDARD SgRVICE, GAS, ETC. 31.63
4191 KierFer Bros,, SUPPLIES 21,50
L192 NORTHWESTERN EqQuisMENT, INC., REPA IRS 254.43
4193 Percv NockLeBY, MOV ING CAT. 24.00
4194 ARTHUR SeANDE, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS Tax 35.33 253.22
4195 RoBERT THAVER, SERVICES A8 PATR0OLMAN LESS TAax 5.35 277.65
L4196 PeTer WALDERA, LABOR Less Tax 11.65 139.20
4197 County TREASURER, LABOR, APPLIED ON PETER WALDERA'S TAXES 12.15
4198 Epwarp F. WisNEWSKI, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS Tax U.15 295.79
4199 G. B. CnLEMAN, BERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 Commi'sgioNeEr, ApriL 14 To Mavy 3 LESE TAX .60 57.18
4200 Geo. HOFLEN, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CommissionNer, ApriL 8 To Mav 3 LESS TAX A48 49,97
L201 MeLviy SMITH, SERVICES, MILEAGE & EXPENSES AS CommissioneEr, ApriL 14 To May 3, Less vax .36 39. 14
4202 ELMER WaLBTEAD, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS ComMMissinNgER, ApriL 8 To May 3 Less Tax 1.44 120.13
4203 AARSETH HARDWARE, SUPRLIES ' 50.32
4204  VincENT Balp, TRANSCRIPT AND EXPENSES AS COURT STENOGRAPHER 17.76
4205 BurroucHs CoRrroRATION, MA INTENANCE SERVICE AS PER CONTR®ACT 217.05
4206 RoserT A, Case, MILEAGE A8 STATE'S ATTORNEY 9.00
4207 Fareo Paper Company, JANITOR SUPPLIES 29.27
L4208 Farco RuasBer Stamp Womrks, RUBBER STAMPS . : 9.33
4209 E. P. GETCHELL, READYPRINT 13.20
210 MiLton Fav, SHeERIFF, MILEAGE FOR APRIL 222,10
4211 MiLton Fav, SHeERIFF, . MEALS ForR NOEL INE Monson 7.35
4212 THE GLOBE-GAZETTE PrinTiNG Co., BUPPLIES 384.05
4213  J. H. HoHAUS, SERVICES, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES A8 VETERAN SERVICE OFFICER LESS Tax 2.07 160.68
4214 F. G. Huesaro, M. D., SERVICES, MILEAGE & MATERIALS FOR USE IN POLIO VAGGINATION 34, Ly
4215 Mrs. Yvonne M. JOHNSGARD, EXPENSES AS JUVENILE CoMmiss|ONER 87.81
L4216 HKN1GHT PRINTING CO., BUPPLIES 16.70

217 VicTor W. LEGLER, . EXPENSES AND COUNTY!S SHARE OF SALARY A8 COUNTY AGENT 285.63




p218 BerTHA Mok, CLERICAL SERVICES = COoUNTY AGENT LESS TAax 12.38 $152.62
W219 MorTHwesT Propucts Co., JANITOR SUPPLIES 39.32
1220 THeE Parawax Company, JANITOR SUPPLIES 53.20
U221 SarGeENT CounTy NEWS, PUBLISHING CoMMISSI1ONER'S PROCEED INGS, NOTICES FOR 81D8, ETC. 100.36

‘ﬁ222 CounTy TREASURER, PRINTING FOR COUNTY APPLIED ON TAXES OF SazGeENT County -News 17.71

H223  James A. SCHELLER, DRAY ING 6.007
‘P224 StATE TREASURER, MAINTENANCE OF COUNTY PATIENTS IN STATE INSTITUTIONS FOR 18T QUARTER 1,462.33

‘PZZS UniTeD CHemicaL Co., INC., JANITOR SUPPLIES 28.00¢
H22€ Harmrv H. Witke, SERVICES AS NIGHT WATCHMAN 1.50
#4227 CHARLES CHRISTENSEN, SERVICES AS RODMAN 16.00
b228 Harry CHRIBTENSEN, SERVICES AS RODMAN 25.00
4229 ErnesT E, FuLLER, SERVICES AS RODMAN 12.00
PZBO E. 0. FuLLER, SERVICES A8 RODMAN 12.00
423t V. D, MarsHaLL, SERVICES AS ENGINEER Less Tax 10,92 295.32}
1232 JoserH A. Sapa, SERVICES AS RODMAN 9.00
U233 Jack E. Davis, LABOR 3.00
b234 Dakota TracTor & EquipvenT Co., SNOW PLOW 1,602.00]
#4235 NorTHWESTERN SHEET & Iron Works, CULVERTS 1,948,034
#1236 Sweenevy Bros. Tractor Co., ALL18=-CHALMERS CABLE SCRAPER, LESS TRADE IN 6,685.00(
4237 PusLic WeLFare Boarp oF No. Dak., AID TO AGED PERSONS 553.88

#238 PusLic WeLFare Boaro oF No. Dax., AID OT DEPENDENT CHILOREN 717.95¢
E239 PusLic WeLFare Boaz=p oF No, Dax., AID TO DISABLED PERSONS 82.22

U240 Sarcent Countvy WELFARE Boarp, APPROPRIATINON For May 1,000.00

‘ CounTy Pav RoLL, sALARIES oF COUNTY OFFICIALS, ETC., PAID BY AUDITORS WARRANTS FOR APRIL 2,82€.13

On MOTION THE BnARD APPROVED PAYMENTS ORDERED BY THE PusLti: WeLrFare Boarp

IN THE AMOUNT OF

$1,526 .47 For THE MONTH OF APRIL, AND FOR WHICH SoctAaL WELFARE wa=ranTs Nos. 13,537 To 13,569 INCLUSIVE HAD

BEEN

I SSUED,

COLLECTIONS FAR THE vagions COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MANTH oF MARCH:

GENERAL $2,172.04
RoAD 3,785.61
Poor 398.22
CowM1g810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 o'cCLock, A.m., May 18, 1955,
ComMmiss 10NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,
AEltsien
CHA 1 RMAN,

ATTEST; =

v ‘é// AUDITOR,

THE BoAarD ofF CounTy CommigsioNERS MET, AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT

¢MENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

Commiss I1ONER MARQUETTE

WHEREAS Mr. Leon GrReen ofF DeETRoIT Lakes, Minm., HAS DEPOSITED WITH SARGENT CounTy,

INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED

Forman, N, Dak, Mavy 18, 1955,

ITS8 ADOPTION:

IN THE

FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IN THE 8uv ofF $4,000,00 AS A CASH BOND TO COVER CONTRACT FNR CLEANING OUT TRI=

i Countvy Dratn No.i,

$4, 542 .44 For

PURCHASE OF 2

MAN, MARGQUETTE AND WALSTEAD VOTED AYE.

HAVING BEEN APPROVED BY THE COUNTY AND THE STATE REORGANIZATION COoMMITTEES

IN SARGENT COUNTY, BAID CONTRACT HAVING BEEN AWARDED To LeoN Green Juiy 6, 1954,

NOW THEREFORE, BE !T RESOLVED THAT THE SAME BE APPROVED.,
CoMMi1B5 1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO OPEN AND CONSIDER B1IDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF 2 POWER MOWERS FOR THE

1 COUNTY AS ADVERTISED, AND FOR THE SALE 0F 2 USED POWER MOWERS OWNED BY THE COUNTY.

B1D8 HAD BEEN FILED 8Y THE FOLLOWING:

BuTLER MacHiINeERY CompaNy,
NORTHWESTERN EQuIPMENT, INC.,

CoMM1I8SIONER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE BID oF MyHrA Eouiement Co.,

THE FURNISHING oF 2 CAse

MyHRA EqQuipPmMENT Co., INC,,
SweeNey Bros. TrRAacTorR Co.

THE OLiver CORPORATION,

fNC., IN THE SUM OF

INDUSTRIAL "VAI" TRACTORS COMPLETE WITH HYDRAULIC MOWERS AND THE

POWER MOWERS OWNED 8Y THE County For $1,140,00 Be AccerTeD.

ComMMIS8 1ONER WALBTEAD SECONDED
Comm

THE MOTION AND SBAME CARRIED. On RotL caLt Commissioners CoLe-
1S810NER HOFLEN AND SMITH PASSED,

NUMBER OF PETITION8 REQUESTING E REORGANIZATION OF SCHOOL RICTS WITHIN THE Coun
A 8 QUES THE R GAN1ZATI F SCH DIBTRIC THE C TY AND

CoMm188 1O0NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT
PART oF Ransom ScHoot DisTricT

! ve HELD 10 o'crock, A. M., June 24, 1955,

Part ofF Ransom ScHoot DisTRICT
Hearing To BeE HELD 11 o'cLock,

PART oF WiLLEY ScHoor DieTricT

HAD BEEN FILED WIiTH THE BoARrD.

THE DATES OF HEARING NF THESE PET!TIONS BE SET AS FOLLOWS:

To BE ANNEXED To RutiLanp Speciat Sckoot DisTrRiICT. HEARING TO

T0 BE ANNEXED To CAvuca SpeEctar ScHoot DisTricT,
A . M., JuneE 24, 1955,

TO BE ANNEXED To MiLNor Speciat Scront DisTtrRICT,

HearIng To BE WeELD 1 o'crock, p. M., June 24, 1955,

ParT oF Dunsar ScHooL DisTrRiCT

TOo BE ANNEXED To MiLNOR SpecialL ScHoor DistricT,

HeAaRING TO BE HELD 1:30 o'cLock, P. M., June 24, 1955,

TO ADJOURN-

¢

)
|




PART oF Dunsar ScHooL D18TRICT To BE ANNEXED Te RuTLAnD SPeciaL ScHoot DisTricT.
Hearing TO 8E HELD 2 o'cLock, p. M., June 24, 1959,

ParT ofF DuNBAR SCHnoL DISTRICT TO BE ANNEXED TO FORMAN Special. ScHooL DisTRICT. i
Hearing To BE HELD 2:30 o'cLock, P, M., June 24, 1955,

ParT oF DUNBAR SCHoOL DIEBTRICT TO BE ANNEXED TO GWINNER SPECIAL ScHooL DIETRIGT.
HeAarING To BE HELD 3 o'éLock, P. M., June 24, 1955,
Commigs 10NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Commi1eg81ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE COUNTY PURCHASE A MIMEOGRAPH MACHINE TO REPLACE THE ONE
NOW IN USE AND WHICH 18 BADLY WORN,
ComM1881OCNER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

b THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTICN ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID B8Y THE BOARD:

War. No. j
4248 "G. B. COLEMAN, INCREASE IN PER DIEM PAY AS COMMIESICNER JAN. 4 To May 3, Less TAx .69 $45.31
4249  Gen, HorLeN, INCREASE IN PER DIEM PAY A8 CommissicNER JAN, & To Mav 3, Less tax .78 51.22
L4250 MeLviIN SMITH, INCREASE IN PER DIEM PAY A8 CoMmISSIGNER JAN. & To May 3, LEss Tax ,90 59,10
L4251 ELMER WALSTEAD, INCREASE IN PER DIEM PAY A8 CoMMISSIoNER JAN. & To May 3, LESs TAX 1.29 8k, 71
4252 RoseeT A, Casg, MILEAGE AS STATE'S ATTORNEY 3.75
4253 CoasT To CoasT SToRE, S8UPFLIES 5.07
4254 Rusy M. NunoaHL, Co. TREASURER, TO CORREGT ERROR IN 1SSUING WARRANT ON CLERK 0F COURT FUND 15.00
4255 Eoo K. OnsTAD, SUPPLIES 8.13
L4256 QOtver TarL Power Co., LIGHT FOR BRAMPTON SHED 1.50
4257 Orter TaiL Power Co., LIGHT FOR GENESEO GARAGE 1.50
4258 GiuserTSON'S, GAS AND REPAIRS 11.00
4259 County TREASURER, GAS AND REPAIRS, APPLIED ON GILBERTSON'S TAXES 2.05

CommisB1ONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BoARrRD ADJOURN To 9 o'crock, June 7, 1955.
Commiss taNER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

A

CHA 1RMAN,

Sy S ;

AuDITOR,

Foaman, N. Dak. Jumne 7, 1955.

THE BoarD oF CouNTY COMMIESIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN-
MENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE MINUTES OF THE MEETINGS HELD IN MAY WERE READ.
Commie810NER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE MINUTES BE APPROVED AG READ.

CommissteNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED. .
\

THE REPORT OF THE EXAMINATION OF THE OFFICES OF SARGENT COUNTY, COVERING THE PERIOD FRoM SEPT.
I

ter, 1953 vo Mavy 7, 1955, as mape 8y DepuTvy Examinere GLenn L. Lunp anp R. A, Lowe, WAS PRESENTED T0O THE
BoarD AND READ,

A LETTER FrRoM THE STATE Examiner, Mr. J. A, GRAHAM, IN REGARD T0 THE SAID REPORT WAE ALSN READ
8y THE Boaro. THE LETTER WAS DULY CONSIDERED BY THE BOARD AND IMMEDIATE STEPS WERE TAKEN TO COMPLY WITH THE
SUGGESTIONS AND RECOMMENDATICGNS CONTAINED IN THE LETTER.

CommissianER SMITH MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING NAMES BE SUBMITTED To THE PusLi1C WELFARe Boarp ofF
NorTH DAKOTA TO BE CONSIDERED WHEN APPOINTMENTS ARE MADE TO FILL VACANCIES ON SA1D BOARD WHICH WiLL EXIBT
arFTER June 30, 1955,

Geo. HoFrLewn; Grmen MaLtTrup AND CorA MaLLEROP; Mrs., ArT CaLeEurN AND HaroLD MclaugHLINn,

CoMmMiSs1ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CoMMiSStONER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE BOARD APPROVE THE REFORT OF SHERIFF MiLTon FAY OF DE=-
L tNQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTHOF MAy, 1955, IN THE suM oF $336.29.

Comm18810NER HOFLEN SECONDED . THE MNTIAN AND SAME CARRIED.

Commiss IGNER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT AT THE REQUEST OF THE STATE EXAMINER, THE CounTy TREABURER
BE AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO CANCEL THE FOLLOWING CHECKS WHICH ARE MORE THAN S1X YEARS OLD, AND STILL OUT-
STANDING s

CHeECck No. 16315 on THE Bank ofF No. Dak. ror $1.08 1ssuep Jan. 2, 1945 10 Nick ELL

CHeECKk Nn. 17864 on THE Bank oF No. DAk, For 1.14 1ssuep JAn. 22,1947 1o MARTHA Maus

CHEck N0,18522 on THE Bank oF No. Dak. For 2,02 1ssuep Jan. 8, 1948 1o RuboLpH NELSON

AND THAT THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO CANCEL THE FOLLOWING COUNTY WARRANTS
WHICH ARE MORE THAN 6 YEARS OLD, AND OUTSTANDING AS OF THIS DATE.

CouNTY GENERAL: County RoAD: SociaL WeLFaRE:
WARRANT No, 21,738 $3.50 WarranT No. 24,770 $5.00 WarranT No. 10,719 $6.70
Wa=ranT No. 22,000 4,00 WarranT No. 11,021 6.00

WarrANT No. 22,014 4,00 MoTor VEHICLE:

Warrant No. 22,355 3.00 WARrRanT No. 22,828  3.00
WarranT No. 22,356 3.00  Motor Fuel:

WarranT No. 22,357 10.00 Warrant No. 20,966 12.45
WarranT No. 23,814  6.00 Warrant No, 24,621 4,00

COMMISSIWNER/SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.




CoMM18810NER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN TOo 9 o'cCLock, A. M., JunE 8, 1955,
: CoMM18810NER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTINN AND SAME CARRIED.,

Forman, N. Dak. June 8, 1955.

THE Boarp oF CounTty ComM1ISS1ONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE CouNTY REDISTRICTING BOARD MET WiITH THE BOARD AND DISCUSSED MATTERS PERTAINING TO SCHOOL
'REDISTRICTING. . !

. A PETITION WHICH HAD BEEN APPROVED BY THE STATE AND THE COUNTY REOISTRICTING COMMITTIES, RE= |
QUEST ING THE OETACHMENT OF A PART OF TEWAUKON SCHOOL DISTRICT FROM THE REGULAR DISTRICT AND THE ANNEXATION
of SAME To THE HAavana SpeciaL ScHooL DiSTRICT, HAD BEEN FILED WITH THE B0OARD,

CoMMISBIONER SMITH MOVED THAT A HEARING ON THE ABOVE PETITION BE HELD AT 1 0'CLOCK, P. M.,
JuLy 121H, 1955. ) .
o Comm1S810NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID 8Y THE B0ARD:

War, No. :
4292 Geo. HoFLEN, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, MAY 9 To June 7 LESS Tax .75 $62.22}
i4293  Kast STANDARD SERVICE, GAS, ETC. ) 87. 51|
429l Joun WiLsown, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 29.44 350.06;
4295 RoBerT THAYER, BERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAx 24,04 398,16
‘4296 Oriver ANDERSON, BERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 33.84 460.86}
14297 Anpemrson's STANDARD SERVICE, BELT, GAS, ETC. T 130.48]
‘4298 LiLovp BemaTson, TRACTOR RENTAL 63.75}
4299 Countvy TrREABURER, TRACTOR RENTAL APPLIED oN LLovD BeNGTSON'S TAxES 11.25
4300 PeTER WALDERA, ) LABOR LESS Tax 38.47 259.63
{4301 D. D. MARQUETTE, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS ComMMmissioner, May 2 To 30 LeEss Tax 1.05 87.32)
;h302 Brameton O1r Co., DI1ESEL FUEL AND OIL 235,44
4303 BraweTON Senvice, GAS AND SUPPLIES 24.80
4304 BuTLER MAcCHINERY COMPANY, COMVEYOR BELT AND SUPPLIES Sy, Pl
4305 Cass County ELecTRIC Co-Op., INnc., LIGHT FOR STIRUM SHED 5.00]
L4306 Farmers Co-Op, Grain Co., Havawna, Q1L AND SUPPLIES 22.16]
‘4307 Forman Oir Co., GAS AND FUEL SUPPLIES 125.45
4308 W. J. Frissy, OPERAT ING SCRAPER LE8s Tax 67.66 420. 548
[4309 GrLBERTSON'S GAS AND SUPPLIES 17.59
4310 County TREASURER, GAS AND BUPPLIES, APPLIED ON GILBERTSON'S TAXES 8.09
‘4311 Mrs, VEva GLASER, GARAGE RENTAL 15.00
4312 LoreN M. JoHNSON, ROAD CONSTRUCT ION LESs TAax 24.75 305.25
4313 LeacH Lumser Co., SUPPLIES 8.25
4314 Lester H. MeveRr, LABOR AND MILEAGE LEss Tax 3.36 217.43
4315 MiLton Fay, SHERIFF, LABOR AND MILEAGE APPLIED ON LESTER H., MEYERS TAXEB 38.96
4316 Daxota TracTor & Equipment Co., REPA 138 3.26
4317 Henprickson's STanparD SERVICE, GAS 7.34)
‘4318 ANnpDRew A. OLson, LABOR AND MILEAGE LESS Tax 3.93 279.42
4319 ARTHUR SPANDE, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS Tax 52.61 349,14
14320 MeLviN SMITH, BERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CommisstoNER, Mavy 13 To June 7 _ LEBS TAX .75 . 70,17
4321 EksTtrom!s Reeair SHop, LABOR AND REPAIRS 156.29
4322 Orter TatL Power Co., LIGHT FOR BRAMPTON SHED 1.50
14323 RutLanp 01t Company, 01l AND GREASE SUPPLIES 37.80
:hjzh SARGENT CouNTy TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR BOX RENT, EXPRESS, FREIGHT AND DRAvAGe 228.01
‘4325 Soconv MesiL OiL Co., INc., - Mo® It LHEAT ' 52,26
‘4326 THompson YARDS, SUPPLIES 181.33
14327 TuTtHiLL HARDWARE, SUPPLIES ' 4,40
4328 EowArp F. WISNEWSK1, BERVICES, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 5.41 403,04
4329 Frank W, Cartson, SERVICES A8 RODMAN . 31.00
4330 HArRY CHRISTENSEN, S8ERVICES AS RODMAN LESS TAX .80 52.20
4331 CHARLES CHRISTENSEN, SERVICES AS RODMAN 7.09
fujjz James THoo, SERV ICES, A8 RODMAN . . 20.00
14333 FReD CHRISTENSEN, SERVICES AS RODMAN 15.00
'4334  NORTHWESTERN EQUIPMENT, INC., SUPPLIES 23.26
14336 . NeLgon IMPLEMENT & CHEvROLET Co., REPA IRS 3.29
14336 Stanparp O1b Co., oreseL FueL, €TC. ) 393.42
4337 E. L. Lien ConstrucTion Co., Estimate No. 1 8 217(4) ) 8,460.40
14338 AARsSeETH HARDWARE, SUPPLIES 175.30
‘4339 AooressoGrAPH MuLTiGrRAPH CorP., SUPPLIES 11.57
{4340 BurrougHs CORPORATION, R 1BBONS 17.04
"4341  RutH Dapa, CLERICAL SERVICES LEBs Tax 23.00 97.0Q
[ 4342 MiLTon FAY, SHERIFF, MILEAGE FOR MAY AND OTHER EXPENSES 119.74
4343 Forman FURNITURE, . SUPPLIES 184,63
‘iu3uu MiLTon FAY, SHERIFF, SUPPLIES, APPLIED ON TAXES OF FormAN FURNITURE 32,58
4345 Sarcent CounTy News, PRINTING FOR COUNTY, ETC, 134, Ly
‘4346 County TREASURER, PRINTING FOR COUNTY, APPLIEB ON TAXES OF SARGENT CounTy NeEws 26.31
14347 GameLe Deatrer, BUPPLIES . 88.53
" 4348 THE GLoBE~GAZETTE PrINTING Co., SUPRLIES . . 400.23
14349 THe GrLose-GazeTrte PrinTiING Co., SBUPRL IE8 . 178.0G
14350 KenneTH CoLeman, LABOR . 56,00
| 4351 H. & S. CHevroteT Co., TIRES AND TUBES . 55.00
' 4352 G. B. CoLeEmAN, SERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 Commissioner, May 6 To June 8, Less Tax .60 55.90
4353 J. H. HoHwaus, SERVICES A8 VETERAN'S SERVICE OFFICER AND POSTAGE, Less tax 2.07 138.93
‘4354 Lars HoLEN, : LABOR . . 14,00
4355 F, G. Husearo, M. D., . ATTENDING INSANITY HEARING AND EXAMINAT.ION 10.00
14356 F. G. Hussaro, M. D., SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS SuPT., oF BoARD oF HEALTH For Mavy  21.40
4357 ImperiaL CHemicaL Co., JANITOR SUPPLIES . 70.40
14358 InpusTRIAL CHEMICAL LABORATORIES, JANITOR SUPPLIES . . 11.72
4359 Mrs. YVONNE M. JOHNSGARD, . EXPENSES AS. JUVENILE CoMMISSINNER FOR May 65.48
14360 L. R. KerLiNG, MEALS FNR CR1SNNERS 5.32
4361 ELmER WALBTEAD, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CommissioNEr, May 4 to June 7, LEss TAX 3.45 290.900




War. No.

L4362 KNI1GHT PrRINTING Co., SUPPLIES ’ $54.32
4363 Victor W. LEGLER, EXPENSES AND COUNTY'S SHARE OF BSALARY A8 CouNTY AGENT 320.13
436k E. M. Levi EiLevatoss, CoAL 20.48
4365 MiLLER-BRYANT=PtERCE CARBON PAPER 3.75
4366 BerTHA MoE, CLERICAL BERVICES = COUNTY AGENT  LESS TAX 12.38 152.62
4367 THe MatinnaL SHERIFF!'s AgssociaTion, NaTI0ONAL SHERIFF'S DIRECTORY . 12.50
4368 No. Dax. CHiLDRen's Howe Soclety, SERVICES RENDERED 50.00
4369 NorTHERN ScHoot Sueery Co., SUPPLIES : 4ol
L4370 State TrEasu=eRr, EXAMINATINN of COUNTY OFFIiCES BY STATE EXAMINERS 293.75
4371 Uniteo CHemicaL Co., INC. TAPE : 3.60
4372 Harry H., WILKE, SERVICES AS NIGHT WATCHMAN AND CASH ADVANCED FOR HOUSE RENT, LESS TAX. 67 h3.831
4373 V. D. MarsHaLL, SERVICES AND EXPENSES A8 ENGINEER LESS TAXx 10.16 393.42
4374 leon E. Green, €sTIMATE No. 1, CLEANING ouT ofF DratN No. 1 399.87
4375 PusLic WeLFare Boarp oF No, Dax., AID TNH AGED PERSHNS : 844,88
4376 Pustic WeLFare Boa=p oF Mo. Dax., AID TO DEPENDEMT CHILOREN 708.50
4377 PusLic WeLFare Boaro oF No. Dax., AID TO DISABLED PERSONS 85.52

CounTY PAY ROLL, BALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALS, ETC., PAID BY AUDITORS WARRANTS FOR May $3,826.13:
i
ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS ORDERED BY THE PusLIC WELFARE BOARD IN THE AMOUNT OF
$1,697.09 For THE MONTH oF Mav, 1955, AND For WHICH SocIAL WELFARE WARRANTS Nos. 13,570 to 13,606, tNCLUSIVE,
HAD BEEN 18SUED,

COLLECT1ONS FOR THE VAR'!OUS COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL:

GENERAL $1,746.47
Roap 2,276.82
Poor 343.47
MoTor VeHicre 32,714.71
Gas Tax 2,727.50

CommtssIONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN TO 9 o'crock, A. M., June 24, 1955.
ComM 188 1ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.,

A b

CHA 1RMAN,

44/ AUD I TOR.

Forman, N. Dak. June 24, 1955.

THE BoArD ofF CounTy CoMMISBB81ONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURT=
HousE, WITH CommissioNERS HOFLEN AND WALSTEAD PRESENT. ComMtsstinoNER COLEMAN ARRIVED LATER IN THE DAY,

CommigstoNER WALSTEAD INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED IT8 ADOPTION!

WHEREAS, OUE To LACK OF QUORUM ON THE BOARD, IT WAS NOT POSSIBLE TO HOLO THE HEARINGS ON A
NUMBER OF PETITIONS FOR BCHOOL REORGANIZATION WHICH HAD BEEN FILED WITH THE BOARD AND WHICH HEARINGS HAD
BEEN SCHEDULED FOR THIS DATE, AND

WHEREAS, A QUORUM HAB NOW BEEN ESTABLISHED,
BE !T HEREBY RESOLVED, THAT (T wWiLL BE NECESSARY TO HOLD NEW HEARINGS ON SAID PETITIONS AND
THAT SUCH HEARINGS BE SET AT THE FOLLOWING DATES:

PART oF Ransom ScHooL DisTRICT 70 BE ANNEXED To Rurranp SeeciaL ScHootr DistricT, 9 o'cLock,
, duLy 12, 1955,
PArRT oF Ransom ScHoot D1sTRICT To BE ANNEXED To CAavuea SeeciAL ScHoot District, 10 o'crLock,
A. M., Jury 12, 1955.
ParT -oF DunBAR ScHooL DIBTRICT TO BE ANNEXED Yo RUTLAND SpectaL ScHooL DisTricT, 11 o'cLock,
A. M., Juty 12, 1955,
ParRT ofF DunBArR ScHooL DIBTRICT To BE ANNEXED To Forman Spectiat ScHnot. District, 11:30 o'cLook,
A, M., JuLy 12, 1955,
ParT of Tewaukon ScHooL DIBTRICT To 8E ANNEXED To Havana SeeciaL ScWoot DigsTricT, 1 o'cLock,
e. M., JuLy 12, 1955.
Part of Dunsar ScHoolL Di1STRICT TO BE ANNEXED TO GWINNER SPECtAL ScHoot DisTricT, 2 o'cLock,
P M., JuLy 12, 1955,
ParT oF Dunsar ScHoot Dt8TRICT To BE ANNEXED To Miunor SeeciaL ScHroL Disrrict, 2:30 o'crock,
P, M., JuLv 12, 1955.
. ParT oF WiLLEY ScHooL DiISTRICT TO BE ANNEXED To MiLNOoR SpeciaL ScHoolL District, 3 o'crock,
P. M., Jurvy 12, 1955,

CommiIes10NER HOFLEN S8ECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED.

>
.
k4
.

Com1s810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING APPLICATIONS FOR LICENSE TO SELL HARD L)QUOR BE
ALLOWED FOR THE PERI0D ENDING Decemeer 31, 1955:

Roman WALDERA, oN AND OFF rLoTs 20, 21, 22, Brock 8, ViLLAGE oF VEeEpA.

Herman T, GrAY, on AND oFF LOTS 2 &3, Brock 2, ViLiace ofF CreTe.

CommI8810NER WALSTEAD SECOMDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

ComresinNaEr WALSBTEAD MOVED THAT DEED BE I1SSUED To MiLToN J. MclAew, covering SEX oF Sec. 12-
Twp., 129, RANGE 55 WHICH PREVIOUSLY HAD BEEN SOLD UNDER CONTRACT FOR DEED, AND THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BoARD
AND CounTy AUDITOR “ BE . INSTRUCTED AND AUTHORIZED TO SIGN SAME,

ComMmiIs810NER HOFLEN BECONDED THE MOTION AND S8AME CARRIED,

THE FOLLOWING 81LLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ARLOWED AND OROERED PAID BY THE BOARD:




War, No.

4419 West PysLisHiInG Co., LAW BOOK MATER!AL, $86.00
4420 F. G. Hussaro, M, D., BERVICES A8 INSANITY COMMISSIONER, 10.00
L4421 Mes. GERALDINE KERSTING, POLIO INOCULATIONS 30,00
4422 Secrevarvy oF STATE, 1955 Sesei1oN Laws, 50.00
Wh23 A. F. SeawerT, WIRING ~ FAIRGROUNDS, 166.91
442l Myura EquiemenT Co. INC. 2 TRACTOR MOWERS 3,402.44
4425 Farco TAnk & CuLvert Co., GULVERTS, 101,36
4426 Cass County Erectric Co-Op. INC., LI1GHT FOR STIRUM SHED, 5.00
4427 Svanoaro O1L Co., DIEBEL FUEL, 91.00
428 Otter TaiL Power Co., LtGHT FOR GENESEO SHED, 1.50
4429 NORTHWESTERN SHEET & IRON WORKS, CULVERTS, 44,28
4430 NORTHWESTERN SHEET & IRON Works, SupPLtES, 20.32
4431 Soconvy MosiL Oi1L Co., INC., DIESBEL FUEL AND BUPPLIES, 287.57
4432 Farmers UNioN 01t Co., GAS AND BUPPLIES, 64.90
4433 FrLovp H, THomas, REPA IRS, 1.50
4434  NortH DakoTa STATE HiaHwAYy DEPARTMENT, BLUEPRINTS, 7.68

CommI8g10NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN SINE DIE.
CommiIsSI1ONER WALBTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CHA IRMAN.,

N [;ﬂ AUD I TOR.

Forman, N, Dak, Jury 5, 1955.

THE BoarD oF CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO LAW, WITH
ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,.

THE MINUTES OF THE MEETINGS HELD IN JUNE WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD AS READ.

Memeers ofF THE SARGENT County Fair BOARD MET WITH THe Boaro.
CLE BreEuM AND WM., Bosse, REPRESENTING THE So1L CONSERVATION SERVICE, CONFERRED WITH

Mr&. MtLDA Gueireson Anp C. O. Dewey, REPRESENTING THE CounTy ScHoolL OFFICERS ASSOCIATION, CON=
FERRED WITH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO MEDICAL EXAMINATION OF SCHOOL CHILDREN.

Commiss 1oNER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD ALLOW THE APPLICATION OF JAKE FILBERT, FOR A REFUND
tn THE 8uM OF $U49.54, FOR THE YEAR 1954 IN FORMAN TOWNSHIP, FOR THE REABON THAT HE HAD NOT BEEN ALLOWED
THE EXEMPTION PROVIDED BY LAW FOR ASSESSMENT OF NEW FARM MACHINERY.

Comm1sS10NER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THE BNARD AUDITED BILLS AND CLAIM8 FILED AND ATTENDED TO OTHER COUNTY BUSINESS DURING THE RE=
MA INDER OF THE DAY,

CoMMISS 1ONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 o'cLock, A. M., Jury 6, 1955.
Commiss IONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Forman, N. Dak. Jutvy 6, 1955.

THE BoarD oF CouNnTy COMMISBIONERS MET, PURBUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

Comv18810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE S0+L CONSERVATION SERVICE BE ALLowed $500.00 FOR CLERK HIRE
FOR THE ENSUING FISCAL YEAR.,

CoMmigSIONER  SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.,

CoMMtSS1ONER MARQUETTE INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED ITS ADOPTION:

WHEREAS, CHapTer 347, 1955 SessinoN LAWS PROVIDES FOR THE ESTASLISHMENT OF DRAINAGE BOARDS WITH
POWER TO BURVEY, INVESTIGATE, ESTABLISH, CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN, REPAIR,
DITCHES, DRAINS AND IMPROVEMENTS THERETO FOR THE DRAINAGE OF SLOUGHS AND OTHER LOW LANDS, AND

WHERZAS, T 18 THE OPINION OF TH}8 BOARD THAT IT WILL BE CONDUCIVE TO THE PUBLIC HEALTH, CON-
VENIENCE AND WELFARE, THAT BSUCH BOARD BE ESTABLISHED IN THt8 CounTy, :

BE IT RESOLVED, THAT THE FOLLOWING RESBIDENTS OF THE COUNTY BE APPOINTED DRAINAGE COMMIBSBIONERS: |

OLAF W. OLSON, FOR A TERM oF 1 YEAR; MiLTON BERGSJOE, FOR A TERM OF 2 YEARS; EVERETT STeEvEns,
FOR A TERM OF 3 YEARS,
CoMMISS1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

ComMiIs810NER SMITH MOVED THAT REese A. BARTLETT BE APPOINTED DIRECTOR OF THE GARRISON DIversioN
Conservancy DisTrICT.

CommisB IONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED.

ComMm 188 1ONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BOARD ENTER
wAY .DEPARTMENT, AND THAT THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD AND COUNTY AUDITOR BE AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO SIGN
SAME.

THE CounTY OF SARGENT, STATE oF NoRTH DAKOTA, HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS THE COUNTY AND THE
NorTH DaxkoTa Stare HigHway DEPARTMENT, HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO A8 THE DEPARTMENT, AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

THE BoARD. |

IMPROVE AND CLEAN OUT WATER COURBES, |

INTO THE FOLLOWING AGREEMENT WITH THE STATE HiGH-|

a




1. THE DEPARTMENT WILL TAKE ALL STEPS NECESBARY TCWARD SECURING COOPERATICN WITH THE
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT IN ORDER TO OBTAIN FEDERAL FUNDS TO THE EXTENT PROVICED IN THE FEDERAL=-

A10 HigHwAY ACT oF 1944, OrR OTHER BUBSEQUENT FEDERAL=AID HIGHWAY ACTS, WHICH AUTHORIZE APPROPRIATICNS
FOR CONTINUING THE CONSTRUCTION OF HIGHWAYS ON THE CouNTy FEDERAL=AID SECONDARY SYSTEM, FOR THE
FOLLOWING DESCRIBED FEDERAL~AI1D SeCONDARY ProsecT No. S 211(2), GRADE AND GRAVEL ON A COUNTY ROAD
FROM 3 MILES NORTH OF HAVANA EAST.

2. THE COUNTY WILL PAY ALL CONSTRUCTION COSTS EXCEPT THE AMOUNT PAID BY THE UNITED STATES
GOVERNMENT THRoOUGH THE BurReEAu ofF PusLiC Roaps ANG, 1F THE DEPARTMENT ADVANGES ANY PAYMENT [N BEHALF \
QF THE COUNTY T0O THE CONTRACTOR OR ANY OTHER PARTIES WHICH ARE LATER FOUND NON=COLLECTABLE FROM THE
Bureau ofF PusLic Roaps, THE COUNTY WILL REIMBURSE THE DEPARTMENT FOR FUNDS S0 ADVANCED. THE TERM
"CONSTRUCT IGN" MEANS THE BUPERVISING, INSPECTING, ACTUAL BUILDING AND ALL EXPENSES INCICENTAL TO |
THE CONSTRUCTION OR RECONSTRUCTION OF THE HIGHWAY INCLUDING LOCATING, SURVEYING, MAPPING, COSTS OF
R1GHTS=OF=WAY, COST8 OF ADVERTISING AND THE COST OF ALL OTHER WORK NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

3. THE CoUNTY AGREEE TO MAKE SINDING AND A PART OF THIS AGREEMENT ALL PROVIEION OF RESO-
LUTIONS EXECUTED B8Y THE COUNTY AFFECTING THIS PROJECY OR RELATING TO THE MAINTENANCE OF ANY PORTION
of THE CounTy's FeEDERAL-AtD SECONDARY SYSTEM.

4, THe COUNTY wiLL, AT IT8 EXPENSE AND WITHOUT FEDERAL-AID REIMBURSEMENT, ACQUIRE THE
NECESBARY RIGHTS=-0F=WAY,

5. ADEQUATE ENGINEERING, SUPERVISICN AND INSPECTICN S8HALL BE PROVIDED 8Y THE CoOuNTy
UNDER THE GENERAL DIRECTION AND CONTROL OF THE DEPARTMENT, AND THE COUNTY SHALL MAKE SUCH REPORTSE,
KEEP SUCH RECORDS AND PERFORM S8UCH WORK IN THE MANNER AND TIME AS THE DEPARTMENT SHALL REQUEST AND
DIRECT 80 A8 To ENABLE THE DEPARTMENT, AS THE AGENT OF THE COUNTY, TO COLLECT FOR THE COUNTY THE
FEDERAL=A 1D EARNED.

6. REQUIRED TESTS OF ALL MATERIALS ENTERING INTO THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT SHALL
BE MADE BY OR UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE DEPARTMENMT TESTING LABORATORY. It 15 THE CouNTY's RE=~
BPONSIBILITY TO 8EE THAT THE REQUIRED NUMBER OF SAMPLES ARE TAKEN IN A SATISFACTORY MANNER ANO
PROPERLY S8UBMITTED FOR TEBTING.

7. FEDERAL FUNDS WILL ONLY PARTICIPATE IN WORK PERFORMED BUBSEQUENT TO AUTHORIZATION
8y THE Di1sTRICT ENGINEER OF THE BUREAU OF PusLiC RoAps AND THE DEPARTMENT.

8. AN ENGINEERING AND CLERICAL CHARGE OF 1% OF THE TOTAL COST OF THE PROJECT WILL BE
MADE BY THE STATE HiGHWAY DEPARTMENT WHICH THE COUNTY AGREES TO PAY UPON COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT.
CommiSsIONER HOFLEN SBECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CoMm18810NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BoArRD AND COUNTY AUDITOR BE AUTHORIZED
AND DIRECTED TO SIGN THE FOLLOWING AGREEMENT WITH THE STATE HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT:

THE CouNTY oF SARGENT, STATE oF NORTH DAKOTA HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO A8 THE COUNTY, AND
THE NORTH DAKOTA STATE HigHwAY DEPARTMENT, HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO A8 THE Hi3HWAY DEPARTMENT, HERE-
BY AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

1. THAT THE HiGHWAY DEPARTMENT WILL SUBMIT A PROJECT FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF 5,984 miILES

oF THE CounTY FEDERAL=AID SECONDARY HIGHWAY, GRADE & GRAVEL on A COUNTY ROAD FROM 3 MILES NORTH OF
AYCPRR.BEYORB!CEA2EY

Havana easT, known/AB PREJEET . (2), 'AND WILL RECOMMEND 118 APPROVAL BY THE BUREAU oF PusLIC
RoAD8 oF THE DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA FOR CONSTRUCTION WI1TH FUNDS
APPORTICNED TO THE STATE UNDER THE FEDERAL HIGHWAY ACT AS AMENDED AND SUPPLEMENTED; SUBJECT, HOW- ;
EVER, TO THE CONDITION THAT THE COUNTY SHALL PROVIDE FOR ITB PROPER MAINTENANCE AFTER COMPLET|ON
OF 1TSS IMPROVEMENT.

2. THaT THE 8AID COUNTY HEREBY REQUESTS THE HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT TO SUBMIT THE AFORE~
MENT tONED PROJECT WITH RECOMMENDATION THAT T BE APPROVED BY THE BUREAU OF PuBLiC ROADS OF THE
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, AND AGREES THAT IF BUCH PROJECT i8 AP-
PROVED AND CONSTRUCTED BY THE HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT AND THE BUREAU OF PusLiC ROADS OF THE DEPARTMENT
oF COMMERCE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA IT THEREAFTER, AT ITS§ OWN COST AND EXPENSE, WILL MAIN=
TAIN THE PROJECT IN A MANNER SATISFACTORY TO THEM, OR THEIR AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES, AND WILL
MAKE AMPLE PROVISION EACH YEAR FOR SUCH MA INTENANCE.

ComM18810NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE REPORT OF J. H. HOoWAUS, JUSTICE OF THE PEACE, FOR THE QUARTER
ENDING JUNE 30TH, 1955, SAME HAVING BEEN APPROVED AS TO FORM BY THE STATE'S ATTORNEY.

Commigs10NER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE REPORT OF SHERIFF MILTON FAY OF DEL INQUENT PERSONAL
PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF JUNE, IN THE S8UM oF $117.77 8e APPROVED.
ComMIB8I10NER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER AND APPROVE BUDGET REQUESTS FOR THE ENSUING FISCAL YEAR, WHICH
HAD BEEN FILED BY THE VARIOUS COUNTY OFF ICIALS,

CommisgtONER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 o'cLock, A. M., JuLy 7, 1955.
CoMMiISSICNER HOFLEN BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.




Forman, N, Dax. Jury 7, 1955.

THE BoArD of CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSBUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

ComMi1ss10NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN AS BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS AND PRO~ |
iceED ToO ORGAN12E AS BOARD OF REVIEW AND EQUAL!ZATION.
CoMMI88I10NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND S8AME CARRIED. . !

CommiS810NER SM1ITH MOVED THAT COMMISBIONER WALETEAD ACT AS CHAIRMAN OF THE BoARD oF RevIiew
AND EAUALIZATION,
CoMm18510NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE OFFICIAL OATH OF OFFICE WAS ADMINISTERED T0O THE MEMBERS IN ouUR FORM AND THE BOARD FRO-
CEEDED TO REVIEW THE ASSESSMENT A8 RETURNED BY THE ASSESSORS OF THE VARINUS DISTRICTS OF THE COUNTY FOR THE |

vear 1955,

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO REVIEW THE ASSESSMENT OF FARM LANDS AND AFTER CAREFUL EXAMINATION OF
THE ASSESSMENT RECORDS DURING THE DAY, FOR THE PURPOSE OF EQUALIZATION, ORDERED THE FOLLOWING CHANGES'

Denver TownsHiP INCREASED 5%
FormAN " " 10%

ON MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED THAT THE ASSESSMENT OF ALL OTHER REAL PROPERTY, NOT MENTIONED IN ;
THE FOREGOING, BE LEFT A8 EQUALIZED BY THE LOCAL B0OARDS oF REVIEW AND EQUALIZATION, IN THE VARIOUS AsszssmsNﬂ

DlSTRlCTe.

THE BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO REVIEW THE ASSESSMENT OF PERBONAL PROPERTY IN THE CounTy INCLUDEDi

i
UNDER ITEMS8 1 T0 19 INCLUSIVE, IN THE ASSESSMENT ROLLS, AND FOR THE PURPOSE OF EQUALIZATION ORDERED THE }

FOLLOWING CHANGES!
1. HORSES AND MULES: {
C. RtDING HORSES:

Tewaukon TownsHiIP incrReAsED  20%
WHITE SToNE Hite ® " 100%
2. CATTLE:
A, Cows, GraDE:
CiTy oF MiLNnoR INcReEASED  20%
VILLAGE OF Havana pEcreaseD  10%

D. BuLLe, PUREBRED:

RuTLAND ViLLAGE OECREASED 20%

E. CaLvES UNDER 1 YEAR:
CiTy oF MiLnor INCREASED  25%

F. YearuLings To 24 monTHS:

Marsoe TownsHIP INCREABED 6%
MiLNOR " " 6%
‘ TavLor " pecreasep  16%
TewaukoN " INcreaseD €%
Vivian " 6%
City oF MiLnoR " 30%

G. OTHER CATTLE, 2 YEARS AND OVER:

1 Tewaukon TownsH ip INCREASED 6%
6 FARM & RANCH EQUIPMENT:

A. TrACTORS:

Bowen TowNnsH 1P peEcreaseo  15%
BrAMPTON " INcrREASED  10%
DenvER " " 20%
DuNBAR " n 20%
Hail " " 10%
HARLEM " " 30%
HERMAN " " L0%
KINGSTON " " 304
MamBoE " Lo 20%
RANSOM L] " 30%
RuTLAND n " 25%
SARGENT u " 5%
SHUMAN n n 20%
SouTtH WesT " " 40%
TAYLOR " pecreasep  20%
Tewauxkon " INCREASED 40%
Vivian " " L0%
WEBER " " 30%
WH1ITESTONE HiLL Twe. " 25%
WiLLey " pecreasen  25%
Ci1y oF MiLNOR INcREASED  40%
ViLLAGE oF Havana " 100%
i RUTLAND ViLLAGE " 10%
| VILLAGE OF GWINNER oecreasen  10%

C. ComeInES:

BoweN TownsH 1P pecreAsen 109
Denver " " 30%




DunBar  TownsHIP
Forman "
HavrL "
HARLEM "
Herman "
JacksoN "
KingsTON "
MarsoE "
RANSOM n
RuTtLano "
SHUMAN "
Tavior "
Vivian "
WEBER "
WHite Stone Hite Twe.
WiLLEY "

D. AL oTHER FARM MACHINERY:

BoweN TownsH P
BRAMPTON "
Dunsar "
HaLL "
HERMAN "
MienoRr "
Ransom "
RuTtLanD "
SARGENT n
SHuMmAN "
Tewauxon "
Vivian "
Weser "
WitLEY "

City oF MiLnoOR
Vitrage oF CoGswelLL
7. HOUSEHOLD GOODS:

Bowen TownsHiP
BrampTON "
DeNnvVER "
Dunsar "
Haco "
HARLEM "
HerMAN "
JACKSON "
KiNG8TON "
MarBoOE "
MiLnoR "
Ransom "
SHuMAN "
Tewaukon "
Vivian "
WeEBER "
WHITE SToNE HiLL
WrLLEY "

ViLLAGE oF Havana
Vittage oF Cavuga

8. CLOTHING AND OTHER PERSONAL BELONG INGS:

BoweN TownsH1IP
Forman "
HARLEM "
HErMAN "
JacksoN "
KinGSTON "
RutLans "
SARGENT "
SHUMAN "
VERNER "
Vivian "
WitLey "

Ctry oF Mitnor
VILLAGE ofF HAvANA
VILLAGE oF CAvuGAa

Comm1I88 10NER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 o'cLock, A. M., Jury 8, 1955.

tNCREASED
DECREASED
"
INCREASED
"
"

DECREASED

INCREASED
n

n

n
DECREASED
{NCREASED
DECREASED

n

INCREASED

INCREASED

INCREASED
DECREASED

INCREASED
n

DECREASED
INCREASED

DECREASED

INCREASED
"

n
"

DECREASED
"

25%

Commiss IONER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.




